ENVIRONMENT & LEISURE DEPARTMENT - REGULATORY SERVICES

Street Enforcement and Compliance Services Fees And Charges 2016/17 IDM

Description	Income Type - Mandatory (M) or Discretionary (D)	Nature - Fixed by statute (a), Capped (b) or fully flexible (c)	2015/16 fee £	Discounted fee (FPNs) £	Comments (see note)	%age increase in fees	2016/17 Proposed Fee £	Discounted fee (FPNs) £
LICENSING -								
Fees are generally either fixed or capped under statute. Where discretic undertaken in carrying out process. Fees cannot recover cost of enforc Directive, Hemmings V WCC and Guidances). Fees must be subject to a	cement against unlicensed o							
Combling ACT 2005								
Gambling ACT 2005 Regional Casino Premises Licence	M	Cannod						
New (Cap set at £15.000)	IVI	Capped	15,000			0.0%	15.000	
Annual Charge (cap set at £15,000)			15,000			0.0%	15,000	
Variation (£cap set at £7.500)			7,500			0.0%	7,500	
Transfer (Cap set at £6,500)			6,500			0.0%	6,500	
Re-instatement of a licence (Cap set at £6,500)			6,500		At permitted	0.0%	6,500	
Provisional statement (Cap set at £15,000)			15.000		maximum	0.0%	15.000	
Application by a provisional licence holder (Cap set at £8,000)			8.000			0.0%	8,000	
Copy (Cap set at £25)			25			0.0%	25	
Notification (Cap set at £50)			50			0.0%	50	
, , , ,								
Large Casino Premises Licence	М	Capped						
New (Cap set at £10,000)			10,000			0.0%	10,000	
Annual Charge (cap set at (£10,000)			10,000			0.0%	10,000	
Variation (£cap set at £5,000)			5,000			0.0%	5,000	
Transfer (Cap set at £2,150)			2,150		At normitted	0.0%	2,150	
Re-instatement of a licence (Cap set at £2,150)			2,150		At permitted 0.0 maximum 0.0	0.0%	2,150	
Provisional statement (Cap set at £10,000)			10,000			0.0%	10,000	
Application by a provisional licence holder (Cap set at £5,000)			5,000			0.0%	5,000	
Copy (Cap set at £25)			25			0.0%	25	
Notification (Cap set at £50)			50			0.0%	50	

Description	Income Type - Mandatory (M) or Discretionary (D)	Nature - Fixed by statute (a), Capped (b) or fully flexible (c)	2015/16 fee £	Discounted fee (FPNs) £	Comments (see note)	%age increase in fees	2016/17 Proposed Fee £	Discounted fee (FPNs) £
New Small Casino Premises Licence	M	Capped				2.22/	0.000	
New (Cap set at £8,000)			8,000			0.0%	8,000	
Annual Charge (cap set at (£5,000)			5,000			0.0%	5,000	
Variation (£cap set at £4,000)			4,000			0.0%	4,000	
Transfer (Cap set at £1,800)			1,800		At permitted	0.0%	1,800	
Re-instatement of a licence (Cap set at £1,800)			1,800		maximum	0.0%	1,800	
Provisional statement (Cap set at £8,000)			8,000			0.0%	8,000	
Application by a provisional licence holder (Cap set at £3,000)			3,000			0.0%	3,000	
Copy (Cap set at £25)			25			0.0%	25	
Notification (Cap set at £50)			50			0.0%	50	
Bingo Premises Licence	M	Capped						
New (Cap set at £3,500)			3,110		Increased to	15.0%	3,500	
Annual Charge (cap set at (£1,000)			1,000		limit allowable	0.0%	1,000	
Variation (£cap set at £1,750)			1,542			15.0%	1,750	
Transfer (Cap set at £1,200)			1,025		Increased to	15.0%	1,200	
Re-instatement of a licence (Cap set at £1,200)			1,025		limit allowable	15.0%	1,200	
Provisional statement (Cap set at £3,500)			3,110			15.0%	3,500	
Application by a provisional licence holder (Cap set at £1,200)			1,025			15.0%	1,200	
Copy (Cap set at £25)			25			0.0%	25	
Notification (Cap set at £50)			50			0.0%	50	
Adult Gaming Centre	M	Capped						
New (Cap set at £2,000)			2,000			0.0%	2,000	
Annual Charge (cap set at (£1,000)			1,000			0.0%	1,000	
Variation (£cap set at £1,000)			1,000			0.0%	1,000	
Transfer (Cap set at £1,200)			1,200		At permitted	0.0%	1,200	
Re-instatement of a licence (Cap set at £1,200)			1,200		maximum	0.0%	1,200	
Provisional statement (Cap set at £2,000)			2,000		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	0.0%	2,000	
Application by a provisional licence holder (Cap set at £1,200)			1,200			0.0%	1,200	
Copy (Cap set at £25)			25			0.0%	25	
Notification (Cap set at £50)			50			0.0%	50	
Family Entertainment Centre Premises Licence	M	Capped						
New (Cap set at £2,000)			2,000			0.0%	2,000	
Annual Charge (cap set at (£750)			750			0.0%	750	
Variation (£cap set at £1,000)			1,000			0.0%	1,000	
Transfer (Cap set at £950)			950		At permitted	0.0%	950	
Re-instatement of a licence (Cap set at £950)			950		maximum	0.0%	950	
Provisional statement (Cap set at £2,000)			2,000		maximani	0.0%	2,000	
Application by a provisional licence holder (Cap set at £950)			950			0.0%	950	
Copy (Cap set at £25)			25			0.0%	25	
Notification (Cap set at £50)			50	1		0.0%	50	

Description	Income Type - Mandatory (M) or Discretionary (D)	Nature - Fixed by statute (a), Capped (b) or fully flexible (c)	2015/16 fee £	Discounted fee (FPNs) £	Comments (see note)	%age increase in fees	2016/17 Proposed Fee £	Discounted fee (FPNs) £
Betting Premises Licence (Track)	М	Capped						
New (Cap set at £2,500)			2,500			0.0%	2,500	
Annual Charge (cap set at (£1,000)			1,000			0.0%	1,000	
Variation (£cap set at £1,250)			1,250			0.0%	1,250	
Transfer (Cap set at £950)			950		At permitted	0.0%	950	
Re-instatement of a licence (Cap set at £950)			950		maximum	0.0%	950	
Provisional statement (Cap set at £2,500)			2,500		maximam	0.0%	2,500	
Application by a provisional licence holder (Cap set at £950)			950			0.0%	950	
Copy (Cap set at £25)			25			0.0%	25	
Notification (Cap set at £50)			50			0.0%	50	
Betting Premises Licence (Non-Track)	М	Capped						
New (Cap set at £3,000)			3,000			0.0%	3,000	
Annual Charge (cap set at (£600)			600			0.0%	600	
Variation (£cap set at £1,500)			1,500			0.0%	1,500	
Transfer (Cap set at £1,200)			1,200		At permitted	0.0%	1,200	
Re-instatement of a licence (Cap set at £1,200)			1,200		maximum	0.0%	1,200	
Provisional statement (Cap set at £3,000)			3,000			0.0%	3,000	
Application by a provisional licence holder (Cap set at £1,200)			1,200			0.0%	1,200	
Copy (Cap set at £25)			25			0.0%	25	
Notification (Cap set at £50)			50			0.0%	50	
Other	М	Capped						
Copy of a licence (Cap set at £25)			25		At permitted	0.0%	25	
Change of Circumstances (Cap set at £50)			50		maximum	0.0%	50	
Society Lottery	М	Fixed						
First Application			40		At permitted	0.0%	40	
Annual Fee			20		maximum	0.0%	20	
Gaming Machines in Alcohol Licensed premises	М	Fixed						
Notification of 2 or less machines			50			0.0%	50	
Application for more than 2 machines by Gaming Act 1968 consent holder			100			0.0%	100	
A new application for more than 2 machines			150		At permitted	0.0%	150	
Transfer			25		maximum	0.0%	25	
Annual fee			50			0.0%	50	
Copy of permit			15			0.0%	15	
THE EXPLOSIVES REGULATIONS 2014 which replaces THE MANUFACTURE AND STORAGE OF EXPLOSIVES REGULATIONS 2005 / Health and Safety Fees Regulations 2012	М	Fixed						
Licence to store explosives where, by virtue of regulation 27 of, and Schedule 5 to, the 2014 Regulations, a minimum separation distance of greater than 0 metres is prescribed								
One year's duration			178		At permitted maximum	NA	178	
Two year's duration			234		At permitted maximum	NA	234	

Description	Income Type - Mandatory (M) or Discretionary (D)	Nature - Fixed by statute (a), Capped (b) or fully flexible (c)	2015/16 fee £	Discounted fee (FPNs) £	Comments (see note)	%age increase in fees	2016/17 Proposed Fee £	Discounted fee (FPNs) £
Three year's duration			292		At permitted maximum	NA	292	
Four year's duration			360		At permitted maximum	NA	360	
Five year's duration			407		At permitted maximum	NA	407	
Licence to store explosives where no minimum separation distance or a 0 metres minimum separation distance is prescribed								
One year's duration			105		At permitted maximum	NA	105	
Two year's duration			136		At permitted maximum	NA	136	
Three year's duration			100		Amended due to error	NA	166	
Four year's duration			198		At permitted maximum	NA	198	
Five year's duration			229		At permitted maximum	NA	229	
Renewal of licence to store explosives where, by virtue of regulation 27 of, and Schedule 5 to, the 2014 Regulations, a minimum separation distance of greater than 0 metres is prescribed						NA		
One year's duration			83		At permitted maximum	NA	83	
Two year's duration			141		At permitted maximum	NA	141	
Three year's duration			198		At permitted maximum	NA	198	
Four year's duration			256		At permitted maximum	NA	256	
Five year's duration			313		At permitted maximum	NA	313	
Renewal of licence to store explosives where no minimum separation distance or a 0 metres minimum separation distance is prescribed								
One year's duration			52		At permitted maximum	NA	52	
Two year's duration			83		At permitted maximum	NA	83	
Three year's duration			115		At permitted maximum	NA	115	
Four year's duration			146		At permitted maximum	NA	146	
Five year's duration			178		At permitted maximum	NA	178	

Description	Income Type - Mandatory (M) or Discretionary (D)	Nature - Fixed by statute (a), Capped (b) or fully flexible (c)	2015/16 fee £	Discounted fee (FPNs) £	Comments (see note)	%age increase in fees	2016/17 Proposed Fee £	Discounted fee (FPNs) £
Varying a licence						NA		
Varying name of licensee or address of site			35		At permitted maximum	NA	35	
Any other kind of variation - The reasonable cost to the licensing authority of having the work carried out								
Transfer of licence			35		At permitted maximum	NA	35	
Replacement of licence			35		At permitted maximum	NA	35	
Fireworks Act 2004	M	Fixed						
Application to sell outside a permitted period			500		At permiitted maximum	0.0%	500	
LONDON LOCAL AUTHORITIES ACT 1991 (Cap established by case law)	М	Capped						
Note: Fees reviewed in light of EU Services Directive & Hemmings V WCC judgement								
Full special treatments licence (multiple categories / operators)			406			0.0%	406	
Renewal full special treatments licence (multiple categories / operators)			406			0.0%	406	
Restricted licence (one category / one or two operatives)			218			0.0%	218	
Renewal restricted licence (one category / one or two operatives)			218			0.0%	218	
Transfer			134			0.0%	134	
Variation - additional category of treatments			107			0.0%	107	
Variation - additional operator Copy Licence			27 11			0.0%	27 11	
Scrap Metal Dealers Act 2013	M	Capped	- 11			0.0%	11	
Site Licence	IVI	Саррец						
Grant			683			0.0%	683	
Renewal			418			0.0%	418	
Variation			239		New fees	0.0%	239	
Collectors Licence					established in			
Grant			399		2014-15 for 3	0.0%	399	
Renewal			259		years - to be	0.0%	259	
Variation			239		reviewed in	0.0%	239	
Other fees					2016/17			
Replacement licence (laminated)			13			0.0%	13	
Replacement licence (ID card)			36			0.0%	36	
GLC (GENERAL POWERS) ACT 1984 - PART VI (Cap established by case law)	М	Capped						
Competitive bidding licence			685			0.0%	685	
Animal Boarding Establishments Act 1963 (Cap established by case law)	M	Capped						
Licence			417			0.0%	417	

Description	Income Type - Mandatory (M) or Discretionary (D)	Nature - Fixed by statute (a), Capped (b) or fully flexible (c)	2015/16 fee £	Discounted fee (FPNs) £	Comments (see note)	%age increase in fees	2016/17 Proposed Fee £	Discounted fee (FPNs) £
Dangerous Wild Animals Act 1976 (Cap established by case law)	М	Capped						
Licence			343			0.0%	343	
Performing Animals Reg. 1925 (Cap established by case law)	М	Capped	0.0			0.070	0.10	
Registration			54			0.0%	54	
Certificate			23			0.0%	23	
Pet Animals Act 1951 (Cap established by case law)	М	Capped						
Pet shops			427			0.0%	427	
Riding Establishments Act 1964 (Cap established by case law)								
Licence			650			0.0%	650	
Poisons Act 1972 (Cap established by Case law)	М	Capped						
Grant			108			0.0%	108	
Alteration to list			34			0.0%	34	
Re-Registration			61			0.0%	61	
LONDON LOCAL GOVERNMENT (MISCELLANEOUS PROVISIONS) ACT 1982 (Cap established by case law)	М	Capped						
Initial application for sex establishment licence			8,413			0.0%	8,413	
Additional compliance costs			597			0.0%	597	
Variation			7,799			0.0%	7,799	
Renewal			7,799			0.0%	7,799	
Marriages and Civil Partnerships (approved Premises) Regulations 2005 (Cap established by case law)	М	Capped						
Grant			505			0.0%	505	
Renewal (every three years)			505			0.0%	505	
Change of name			12			0.0%	12	
Copy of Licence			12			0.0%	12	
Licensing Act 2003 Fee levels are currently fixed under the Licensing Act 2003. These have been under C	Covernment review by	ut the Home Office		-		-		
Premises Licence / Club Premises Certificate	M	Fixed		1		 		
Property rateable value £0 - £4,300	141	I IACU						
Premises Licences								
New application & variation			100		At permitted	0.0%	100	
Annual Charge			70		maximum	0.0%	70	
Property rateable value £4,300 - £33,000								
Premises Licences								
New application & variation			190		At permitted	0.0%	190	
Annual charge			180		maximum	0.0%	180	

ENVIRONMENT & LEISURE DEPARTMENT - REGULATORY SERVICES

Street Enforcement and Compliance Services

Fees And Charges 2016/17 IDM

Description	Income Type - Mandatory (M) or Discretionary (D)	Nature - Fixed by statute (a), Capped (b) or fully flexible (c)	2015/16 fee £	Discounted fee (FPNs) £	Comments (see note)	%age increase in fees	2016/17 Proposed Fee £	Discounted fee (FPNs) £
Property rateable value £33,001 - £87,000								
Premises Licences								
New application & variation			315		At permitted	0.0%	315	
Annual charge			295		maximum	0.0%	295	
Property rateable value £87,001 - £125,000								
Premises Licences								
New application & variation			450		At permitted	0.0%	450	
Multiplier applied for venues serving primarily alcohol (X2)			900		maximum	0.0%	900	
Annual charge			320			0.0%	320	
Property rateable value £125,000+								
Premises Licences			225			0.00/	005	
New application & variation			635		At permitted	0.0%	635	
Multiplier applied for venues serving primarily alcohol (X3)			1,905		maximum	0.0%	1,905	
Annual charge			350	-		0.0%	350	
Licensing Act 2003 - Other	M	Fixed						
Grant or renewal of a personal licence	ivi		37			0.0%	37	
Temporary event notice			21			0.0%	21	
Theft ,loss, etc of premises licence or summary			11			0.0%	11	
Provisional Licence			315			0.0%	315	
Notification of change of name			11			0.0%	11	
Application to transfer premises licence			23		At permitted	0.0%	23	
Application to vary premises licence to specify DPS			11		maximum	0.0%	11	
Theft ,loss, etc of certificate or summary			11			0.0%	11	
Theft ,loss, etc of temporary event notice			11			0.0%	11	
Theft, loss, etc of personal licence			11			0.0%	11	
Duty to notify of name change or address			11			0.0%	11	
Notification of interest in property			50			0.0%	50	
Review premises club licence or club premises certificate			0			0.0%	0	
- 12 - 12 - 130 House of Glob profitted documents						0.0,0		
Local Authority Pollution Prevention & Control Regulations 2000	M	Fixed						
Application Fees:								
Standard process (includes solvent emission activities)			1,579			0.0%	1,579	
Additional fee for operating without a permit			1,137			0.0%	1,137	
PVRI, SWOBs and Dry Cleaners			148			0.0%	148	
PVR I & II combined			246		At permitted	0.0%	246	
Vehicle refinishers (VRs) (and other Reduced Fee Activities)			346		maximum	0.0%	346	
Reduced fee activities: Additional fee for operating without a permit			68		maximum	0.0%	68	
Mobile plant (not using simplified permits)			1,579			0.0%	1,579	
for the third to seventh applications			943			0.0%	943	
for the eighth and subsequent applications			477			0.0%	477	
Where an application for any of the above is for a combined Part B and waste application, add an extra £297 to the above amounts								

Description	Income Type - Mandatory (M) or Discretionary (D)	Nature - Fixed by statute (a), Capped (b) or fully flexible (c)	2015/16 fee £	Discounted fee (FPNs) £	Comments (see note)	%age increase in fees	2016/17 Proposed Fee £	Discounted fee (FPNs) £
Annual subsistence Charges:								
Standard process low			739 (+£99)*			0.0%	739 (+99)*	
Standard process new Standard process medium			1111 (+£149)*			0.0%	1111 (+149)*	
Standard process high			1672 (+£198)*			0.0%	1672 (+198)	
PVRI, SWOBs and Dry Cleaners - Low			76			0.0%	76	
PVRI, SWOBs and Dry Cleaners - Medium			151			0.0%	151	-
PVRI, SWOBs and Dry Cleaners - High			227			0.0%	227	
PVR I & II combined - Low			108			0.0%	108	
PVR I & II combined - Medium			216			0.0%	216	-
PVR I & II combined - High			326			0.0%	326	
Vehicle refinishers and other Reduced Fees - Low			218		At permitted	0.0%	218	
Vehicle refinishers and other Reduced Fees - Medium			349		maximum	0.0%	349	
Vehicle refinishers and other Reduced Fees - High			524			0.0%	524	
Mobile plant, for first and second permits - Low			618			0.0%	618	
Mobile plant, for first and second permits - Medium			989			0.0%	989	
Mobile plant, for first and second permits - High			1,484			0.0%	1,484	
for the third to seventh authorisations - Low			368			0.0%	368	
for the third to seventh authorisations - Medium			590			0.0%	590	
for the third to seventh authorisations - high			884			0.0%	884	
eighth and subsequent authorisations - Low			189			0.0%	189	
eighth and subsequent authorisations - Medium			302			0.0%	302	
eighth and subsequent authorisations - High			453			0.0%	453	
Late Payment Fee			50			0.0%	50	
* - the additional amounts in brackets must be charged where a permit is for a combi								
NOTE: -where a Part B installation is subject to reporting under the E-PRTR Regulat	ion,add an extra £99 to	the above amounts						
Transfer and Surrender								
Standard process transfer			162			0.0%	162	-
Standard process partial transfer			476			0.0%	476	
New operator ar low risk reduced fee activity			75		At permitted	0.0%	75	
Surrender: all Part B activities			0		maximum	0.0%	0	
Reduced fee activities: Transfer			0			0.0%	0	
Reduced fee activities: partial transfer			45			0.0%	45	
Temporary transfer for mobiles			-					
First transfer		1	51		_	0.0%	51	
Repeat transfer			10		At permitted	0.0%	10	
Repeat following enforcement or warning			51		maximum	0.0%	51	
Substantial changes S10 and S11			<u> </u>			3.070	<u> </u>	
Standard Process			1,005			0.0%	1,005	
Standard Process Standard Process where the substantial change results in a new PPC activity		 	1,579		At permitted	0.0%	1,579	
Reduced fee activities			98		maximum	0.0%	98	
Note: Reduced fee activities are Service stations, Vehicle Refinishers, Dry cleaners	and small Oil burners	Indox 0.4MM	30			0.0 /6	30	

ENVIRONMENT & LEISURE DEPARTMENT - REGULATORY SERVICES Street Enforcement and Compliance Services

Fees And Charges 2016/17 IDM

Description	Income Type - Mandatory (M) or Discretionary (D)	Nature - Fixed by statute (a), Capped (b) or fully flexible (c)	2015/16 fee £	Discounted fee (FPNs) £	Comments (see note)	%age increase in fees	2016/17 Proposed Fee £	Discounted fee (FPNs) £
Local Authority Pollution Prevention & Control Regulations 2000								
Mobile plant charges - 1 - 2 authorisation								
Application fee			1,579			0.0%	1,579	
subsistence fee - Low			618		At permitted	0.0%	618	
Subsistence fee - Medium			989		maximum	0.0%	989	
Subsistence fee - High			1,484			0.0%	1,484	
Mobile plant charges - 3 - 7 authorisation								
Application fee			943			0.0%	943	
subsistence fee - Low			368		At permitted	0.0%	368	
Subsistence fee - Medium			590		maximum	0.0%	590	
Subsistence fee - High			884			0.0%	884	
Mobile plant charges - 8 or more authorisation								
Application fee			477			0.0%	477	
subsistence fee - Low			189		At permitted	0.0%	189	
Subsistence fee - Medium			302		maximum	0.0%	302	
Subsistence fee - High			453			0.0%	453	
Local Authority Integrated Pollution & Prevention Control (IPPC)								
Application			3,218			0.0%	3,218	
Additional fee for operating without a permit			1,137			0.0%	1,137	
Annual subsistence - Low			1.384			0.0%	1.384	
Annual subsistence - Medium			1,541			0.0%	1,541	
Annual subsistence - High			2,233		At permitted	0.0%	2,233	
Late payment fee			50		maximum	0.0%	50	
Substantial Variation			1,309			0.0%	1,309	
Transfer			225			0.0%	225	
Partial Transfer			668	+		0.0%	668	
Surrender			668			0.0%	668	
Western December 2 Act 4004		Fired						
Water Resources Act 1991	M	Fixed	0.070			0.00/	0.070	
Discharge to controlled waters - Band A			2,270		A1	0.0%	2,270	
Discharge to controlled waters - Band B			760		At permitted	0.0%	760	
Discharge to controlled waters - Band C			222		maximum	0.0%	222	
Discharge to controlled waters - Band D			66			0.0%	66	

Description	Income Type - Mandatory (M) or Discretionary (D)	Nature - Fixed by statute (a), Capped (b) or fully flexible (c)	2015/16 fee £	Discounted fee (FPNs) £	Comments (see note)	%age increase in fees	2016/17 Proposed Fee £	Discounted fee (FPNs) £
The Private Water Supplier Regulations 2009		Capped	0.40 // /					
Risk Assessment			£43/hr X time typical £105		Maximum charge £500		£43/hr X time typical £105	
Sampling			Admin charge £70 plusLaborato ry cost		Maximum charge £100		Admin charge £70 plusLaborator y cost	
Investigation			Hourly rate £43 x time plus any analysis cost		Maximum Charge £100		Hourly rate £43 x time plus any analysis cost	
Authorisation			Hourly rate £43 x time plus any analysis cost		Maximum Charge £100		Hourly rate £43 x time plus any analysis cost	
Regulation 10 (Domestic Supplies)			25		Maximum £25		25	
Check Monitoring (Commercial supplies			Hourly rate £43 x time plus any analysis cost		Maximum charge £100		Hourly rate £43 x time plus any analysis cost	
Audit Monitoring (Commercial Supplies)			Hourly rate £43 x time plus any analysis cost		Maximum charge £500		Hourly rate £43 x time plus any analysis cost	
Various public registers								
Land Use Enquiry			48				48	
CCTV	1		10					
Police request for information to support a prosecution	D	С	0			0.0%		
CCTV Subject Access Request - Data Protection Act	D	С	10			0.0%	10	
Information to support an insurance claim:								
1 Camera footage	D	С	80			0.0%	80	
2 Cameras footage	D	С	90			0.0%	90	
3 + Cameras footage	D	С	100			0.0%	100	

Description	Income Type - Mandatory (M) or Discretionary (D)	Nature - Fixed by statute (a), Capped (b) or fully flexible (c)	2015/16 fee £	Discounted fee (FPNs) £	Comments (see note)	%age increase in fees	2016/17 Proposed Fee £	Discounted fee (FPNs) £
Fixed Penalty Notices (FPN's)		Fees are either set by the Government or agreed with the London Councils						
Depositing Litter - S87/88 Environmental Protection Act 1990 (Capped at £80) Penalty Set by L B Southwark. (Charge = £50 if paid within 10 days)	D	b	80	50		0.0%	80	60
Failure to comply with a street litter notice - s94/94A Environmental Protection Act 1990 (Capped at £110) Penalty set by L B Southwark	D	b	110	0		-100.0%		0
Failure to comply with a litter clearance notice - s92C/94A Environmental Protection Act 1990 (Capped at £110) Penalty set by L B Southwark	D	b	110	0		0.0%	110	0
Failure to produce waste transfer documents - s34/34A Environmental Protection Act 1990 (Capped at £300) Penalty set by CNEA 2005	D	b	300	180		0.0%	300	180
Failure to produce authority to transport waste - s5/5B control of Pollution Amendment Act 1989 (Capped at £300) Penalty set by CNEA 2005	D	b	300	180		0.0%	300	180
Unauthorised distribution of free printed matter - s3A Environmental Protection Act 1990 (Capped at £80) Penalty set by L B Southwark	D	b	80	50		0.0%	80	60
Failure to comply with a waste receptacles notice - s46/47/47ZA/47ZB Environmental Protection Act 1990 (Capped at £110) Penalty set by L B Southwark	D	b	110	60		0.0%	110	60
Abandoned vehicles	D	b	100	0		0.0%	100	0
Repairing vehicles on a road - s4/6 Clean Neighbourhoods and Environment Act 2005 (Capped at £110) Penalty set by L B Southwark	D	b	110	100		0.0%	110	100
Unauthorised marks on the highway (graffiti) - s132 Highways Act 1980 / s43 Antisocial Behaviour Act 2003 (Capped at £80) Penalty set by L B Southwark	D	b	80	0		0.0%	80	0
Destroying or damaging property (graffiti and flyposting) - s1 Criminal Damage Act 1971 / s43 Antisocial Behaviour Act 2003 (Capped at £80) Penalty set by L B Southwark) (Charge = £50 if paid within 10 days)	D	b	80	0		0.0%	80	60
Unauthorised display of advertisements (flyposting) - the individual affixing the advertisement - s224 Town and county Planning Act 1990 / Antisocial Behaviour Act 2003 (Capped at £80) Penalty set by L B Southwark	D	b	80			0.0%	80	
Smoking in a smoke free place - Health Act 2006 (Capped at £50) Penalty set by Health act 2006	D	b	50			0.0%	50	
Failure to display required no-smoking signs - Health Act 2006 (Capped at £200) Penalty set by Health Act 2006	D	b	200	0		0.0%	200	0
Contravention or failure to comply with requirement or prohibition imposed by abatement notice - residential - s79/80 Environmental Protection Act 1990 (Capped at £100) Penalty set by ALG	D	b	100			0.0%	100	
Contravention or failure to comply with requirement or prohibition imposed by abatement notice - industrial / trade / business - s79/80 Environmental Protection Act 1990 (Capped at £400) Penalty set by ALG	D	b	400	0		0.0%	400	0

Description	Income Type - Mandatory (M) or Discretionary (D)	Nature - Fixed by statute (a), Capped (b) or fully flexible (c)	2015/16 fee £	Discounted fee (FPNs) £	Comments (see note)	%age increase in fees	2016/17 Proposed Fee £	Discounted fee (FPNs) £
Displaying advertisement in contravention of regulations - s224 Town and Country Planning Act 1990 (Capped at £100) Penalty set by ALG	D	b	100	60		0.0%	100	60
Contravention of condition of street trading license or temporary license - s34 London Local Authorities Act 1990 (LLA 1990) (Capped at £100) Penalty set by ALG	D	b	100	60		0.0%	100	60
Making false statement in connection with application for street trading license or temporary license - s34 London Local Authorities Act 1990 (LLA 1990) (Capped at £125) Penalty set by ALG	D	b	125	75		0.0%	125	75
Resisting or obstructing authorised officer - s34 London Local Authorities 1990 (LLA 1990) (Capped at £250) Penalty set by ALG	D	b	250	150		0.0%	250	150
Failure to produce street trading license on demand - s34 London Local Authorities Act 1990 (LLA 1990) (Capped at £100) Penalty set by ALG	D	b	100	60		0.0%	100	60
Unlicensed street trading - s38 London Local Authorities Act 1990 (LLA 1990) (Capped at £150) Penalty set by ALG	D	b	150	90		0.0%	150	90
Dog fouling - Dogs (The Clean Neighbourhoods & Environment Act 2005)	D	b	80	50		0.0%	80	60
Cycling on a footpath - S54 Road Traffic Offenders Act 1988			30	-		66.7%	50	-